Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0479-23 Version: 1 Name: 5 2 23 ndf

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/27/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 5/11/2023 Final action: 5/11/2023

Enactment date: 5/11/2023 Enactment #: R-266-2023

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute an Agreement related to Neighborhood Development Funds with Ashland Terrace (\$1,300.00); Laclede Farm Village Homeowners Association, Inc. (\$674.50); William Wells Brown Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$820.00); Lyric Theatre and Cultural Arts Center Corporation (\$530.00 and \$50.00); and Ky Access to Justice Commission, Inc. (\$500.00), for the Office of the

Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sum stated; and authorizing approved

Neighborhood Development Fund allocations to the Div. of Parks & Recreation (\$2,500.00), pending

completion and approval of any necessary Budget amendments. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. NDF List 5 2 23.pdf, 2. 00781461.pdf, 3. R-266-2023, 4. Contract #155-2023 William Wells Brown,

5. Contract #155-2023 Ashland Terrace, 6. Contract #155-2023 -Laclede Farm, 7. Contract #155-2023

- Lyric Theatre, 8. Contract #155-2023 -Lyric Theatre, 9. Contract #155-2023 -Ky Access Justice

Commission

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2023	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/11/2023	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
5/11/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/2/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass